FOR PAVING AND REPAVING WITH 
ROCK ASPHALT MASTIC WHERE DI-
RECTED THE WALKS OF THE CENTRAL 
AND OTHER PARKS IN THE BOROUGH 
OF MANHATTAN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be thirty consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of the security required is one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Seventy-
five dollars must accompany bid, 

Blank forms and other information may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Borough of Manhattan, 10th floor, Room 1004, 
Municipal Building, Centre and Chambers Sts.

[...]

STRUCTION, ALSO ITEM 2, PLUMBING 
AND DRAINAGE OF ADDITIONS TO AND 
ALTERATION S IN PUBLIC SCHOOL 89, 
IN THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF NEWKIRK 
AVENUE, BETWEEN EAST 31ST AND EAST 
.32NI) STREETS, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
on each Item will be One Hundred and Twenty-
five (125) working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security renitirecl is as follows: 
Item 1, $15,000; Item 2, $1,800. 
The deposit accompanying rid on each Item 

shall be five per eentutn of the amount of se-
curity. 

A separate proposal must be submitted for